No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
PRODUCT NAME
Flow sensor
MODEL / Series / Product Number
PFM5##
-1-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
Table of Contents

-10-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
Model Indication and How to Order
-11-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
Option 1
Nil W Z
with lead wire and connector (2 m)
with lead wire and connector (2 m)+
Connecter cover
(silicone rubber)
without lead wire
Option 2
Nil R S
without bracket
with bracket
(without flow adjustment valve)
with bracket
 (with flow adjustment valve)
Not applicable to bottom entry type
T V
with panel mount adapter
(without flow adjustment valve)
with panel mount adapter
(with flow adjustment valve)
∗: Each accessory is not assembled with the product, but shipped together.
-12-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
Accessories / Part number
If an accessory is required separately, order using the following part numbers.
Part number. Description Remarks
ZS-33-D Lead wire connector Length: 2 m
ZS-33-F
Connector cover (silicone rubber)
ZS-33-J Panel mount adapter (without flow adjustment valve)
ZS-33-JS Panel mount adapter (with flow adjustment valve)
ZS-33-M Bracket (without flow adjustment valve) Mounting screw 2 pcs.
ZS-33-MS Bracket (with flow adjustment valve) Mounting screw 3 pcs.
ZS-33-R� DIN rail mounting parts
-13-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
Summary of Product parts
Item Description
Flow indicator LED
Indicates the flow status. LED is flashing (Green) when flow is detected.
As the flow rate increases, the flashing rate increases.
LED is ON (Red) when the max. rated flow has been exceeded.
Power indicator LED
Indicates the power supply status. LED is ON (Green) when power is ON.
LED is ON (Red) when a system error occurred.
Connector Connector for electrical connections.
Piping port Connected to the fluid inlet at IN side and to the fluid outlet at OUT side.
Flow adjustment valve ∗ Orifice mechanism to adjust the flow.
Lock ring ∗ Used to lock the flow adjustment valve.
Mounting hole Used to mount the product on a DIN rail or directly to a panel.
Body The body of the product.
Lead wire and connector Cable to supply power and transmit output signals.
∗: The table shows the specifications when a flow adjusting valve is included.
-14-
No.PF##-OMJ0016-A
■Definition and terminology
 Terminology Definition
Analogue output
A type of variable output that has a value proportional to the
measured quantity. When the analogue output is in the range of 1
to 5 V or 4 to 20 mA, it will vary continuously, following the change
of flow.
A
Attachment A metal part on both sides of the product to connect piping.
F
F.S. (Full span, Full scale)
Stands for "full span" or "full scale", and indicates varied analogue
output range at rated value. For example, when analogue output is 1